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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

105 & 195 N. EDISON WAY
RENO, NV 89502

COORDINATES

39.515100 - 39˚ 30’ 54.4’’Latitude (North): 
119.752500 - 119˚ 45’ 9.0’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 11Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
263370.3UTM X (Meters): 
4377349.5UTM Y (Meters): 
4403 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

39119-E7 RENO, NVTarget Property:
USGS 7.5 min quad indexSource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following government records. For more information on this
property see page 6 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

SPEED AUTO REPAIR
195 N EDISON UNIT 8
RENO, NV  89502

NVD986776078RCRA-SQG
FINDS

VITAL SYSTEMS
195 N EDISON WAY UNIT 9
RENO, NV  89502

NVD986771160RCRA-SQG
FINDS

QUALITY METAL POLISHING
105 N EDISON WAY
SPARKS, NV  89431

NVD981634611RCRA-SQG
FINDS
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DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions
NPL RECOVERY Federal Superfund Liens
CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
                                                System
CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
CORRACTS Corrective Action Report
RCRA-TSDF Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information
HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
ODI Open Dump Inventory
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &
                                                Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
MINES Mines Master Index File
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SWF/LF Landfill List
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
BROWNFIELDS Project Tracking Database

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.
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Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous
waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over 1,000
kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2005 has revealed that there are 2
     RCRA-LQG sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

5368N1/4 - 1/2  840 GREG STREET     INSPECTORATE DBA ROCKY MOUNTAI
6069N1/4 - 1/2  750 GREG STREET     GREG STREET PLATING AND METAL 

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2005 has revealed that there are
     52 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

7A5S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON WAY UNIT 9     ITRONICS METALLURGICAL INC
7A6S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON #40     MARK PALMQUIST
8A7S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON #36     PRO 1 AUTOMOTIVE
8A8SSW0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON UNIT 24     N EDISON AUTO BODY
10A9SSW0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON UNIT 34     LEE BRANSON AUTOMOTIVE
10A10S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON WAY 33 32 2     RICHS REFINISHING & REPAIR
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PageMap IDDist / Dir  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

12B14S0 - 1/8  201 EDISON WAY     GLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPECIALTIES
13B15S0 - 1/8  204 EDISON WY     ALTAIR NANOMATERIALS INC
1617E1/8 - 1/4  70 W GROVE UNIT 4     SILVER STATE AUTO BROKERS SVC
18D20WSW1/8 - 1/4  1 OHM PLACE     SIERRA PACIFIC POWER CO PCB ST
18D21WSW1/8 - 1/4  1 OHM PL     SIERRA PACIFIC POWER CO
20C24S1/8 - 1/4  230 EDISON WAY     CITATION MEDICAL CORPORATION
23D27WSW1/8 - 1/4  5 OHM PLACE     SPPCO FLEET SVC GARAGE
24D28WSW1/8 - 1/4  7 OHM PLACE     FLEET SERVICES GARAGE
25D29WSW1/8 - 1/4  7 OHM PLACE     P C B PAD OF SIERRA PACIFIC PO
28E32NNW1/8 - 1/4  1750 MARIETTA WY     SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION
29F35N1/4 - 1/2  1050 CONEY ISLAND     BRAGG CRANE  WESTERN RIGGING
30F37N1/4 - 1/2  1050 CONEY ISLAND SO     MILNE TRUCK LINES INC
33E40NNW1/4 - 1/2  1705 MARIETTA WY     D JS TRUCK REPAIR
34E42NNW1/4 - 1/2  1700 MARIETTA WY     WESTERN SEALING AND STRIPING C
35G43S1/4 - 1/2  295 EDISON WAY     TRANSPORTATION OPERATION CENTE
36G44S1/4 - 1/2  295 EDISON WAY     BENDIX HVS
37G47SSW1/4 - 1/2  315 EDISON WY     CITY OF RENO FIRE DEPARTMENT
38H48NE1/4 - 1/2  545 CONEY ISLAND DR     RUSSELL ATHLETIC WEST
46I58NNW1/4 - 1/2  1565 MARIETTA WAY     BYECRAFT CABINET
46K59N1/4 - 1/2  1550 MARIETTA WAY     ROLLINGS LEASING CORP
50L62SSW1/4 - 1/2  801 W FIFTH ST     KRAGEN AUTO PARTS 4113
5265SW1/4 - 1/2  4900 AMPERE DR.     THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY R
53K67N1/4 - 1/2  1520 MARIETTA WY     CYCO RACING
63K72N1/4 - 1/2  1500 MARIETTA WY     AUTO BODY SPECIALTIES
70K73N1/4 - 1/2  1500 MARIETTA WY FRONT      CLASSY CHASSIS AND EXHAUST WOR
71P74NNE1/4 - 1/2  625 GREG ST     PATERSON PACIFIC PARCHMENT
76P82NNE1/4 - 1/2  545 GREG ST.     WILDON INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED
78R84NW1/4 - 1/2  1875 INDUSTRIAL WY     YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

2834SSE1/4 - 1/2  1140 CORPORATE BLVD     STRIDE WRITING INSTRUMENTS
3746ESE1/4 - 1/2  5320 MILL ST     UNITED CONSTRUCTION CO
38H49NE1/4 - 1/2  525 CONEY ISLAND DR     XEROX CORPORATION RENO FACILIT
40H52NE1/4 - 1/2  445 CONEY ISLAND DR     MARSON CORP
4153SE1/4 - 1/2  1135 FINANCIAL BLVD     SIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORIN
42H54NE1/4 - 1/2  445 B CONEY ISLAND DR     CRAFCO INCORPORATED
45J57NE1/4 - 1/2  1665 LINDA WY     INTREPID MOTORCAR CO
47L60SSW1/4 - 1/2  355 EDISON     PEPSI COLA
49M61NE1/4 - 1/2  345 CONEY ISLAND DR STE     POSER BUSINESS FORMS
51J63NE1/4 - 1/2  1625 LINDA WAY     WESTERN SCREW MACHINE PROD INC
51M64NE1/4 - 1/2  320 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE     MOZART RESTORATION CO
52M66NE1/4 - 1/2  310 A CONEY ISLAND DR     KASSBOHRER OF N AMERICA INC
62N70NE1/4 - 1/2  280 B CONEY ISLAND DR     APEX ANODIZING NV INC
74Q78SSW1/4 - 1/2  380 EDISON AVE     BAKER P TAYLOR
75N79NE1/4 - 1/2  245 CONEY ISLAND DR     THE FLOOD COMPANY
75N80NE1/4 - 1/2  245-C CONEY ISLAND STRE     VAN WATERS AND ROGERS DIV. OF 
7681SSE1/4 - 1/2  1225 FINANCIAL BLVD     INTUIT
78N85NE1/4 - 1/2  220 CONEY ISLAND DR     SHATTERPROOF ENTERPRISES
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ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there is 1 ERNS
     site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

19D22WSW1/8 - 1/4  1 OHM PLACE     1 OHM PLACE

CONSENT: Major Legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL
(superfund) sites. Released periodically by U.S. District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation
matters.

     A review of the CONSENT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/14/2004 has revealed that there is 1
     CONSENT site  within approximately  1.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

8395W1 - 2  1000 TELEGRAPH ST     AEROLITE PLATING CO

PADS: The PCB Activity Database identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCBs who are required to notify the United States Environmental Protection Agency of
such activities. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/27/2005 has revealed that there is 1 PADS
     site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

25D29WSW1/8 - 1/4  7 OHM PLACE     P C B PAD OF SIERRA PACIFIC PO

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2006 has revealed that there are 13
     FINDS sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

7A4S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON ST     ITRONICS METALLURGICAL INC
7A6S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON #40     MARK PALMQUIST
8A7S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON #36     PRO 1 AUTOMOTIVE
8A8SSW0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON UNIT 24     N EDISON AUTO BODY
10A9SSW0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON UNIT 34     LEE BRANSON AUTOMOTIVE
10A10S0 - 1/8  35 N EDISON WAY 33 32 2     RICHS REFINISHING & REPAIR
12B14S0 - 1/8  201 EDISON WAY     GLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPECIALTIES
13B15S0 - 1/8  204 EDISON WY     ALTAIR NANOMATERIALS INC
1617E1/8 - 1/4  70 W GROVE UNIT 4     SILVER STATE AUTO BROKERS SVC
18D21WSW1/8 - 1/4  1 OHM PL     SIERRA PACIFIC POWER CO
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PageMap IDDist / Dir  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

20C24S1/8 - 1/4  230 EDISON WAY     CITATION MEDICAL CORPORATION
24D28WSW1/8 - 1/4  7 OHM PLACE     FLEET SERVICES GARAGE
28E32NNW1/8 - 1/4  1750 MARIETTA WY     SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS: Corrective Action Case list (Active, Non-ust Hazardous Waste and Regulated Substance.
Correction Actions)

     A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/24/2006 has revealed that there are 15
     SHWS sites within approximately  1.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

27D30W1/8 - 1/4  OHM SITE     SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
Date Closed: 8/31/1992

2833WSW1/4 - 1/2  OHM PLACE STORAGE YARD     SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
8088NNW1/2 - 1  1220 GREG STREET     ZINTEK ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC

Date Closed: 10/20/1993

8089NNW1/2 - 1  1410 FREEPORT BOULEVARD     NELSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
Date Closed: 11/26/2003

8090NNE1/2 - 1  450 GLENDALE AVE     RYDER TRUCK RENTAL
Date Closed: 4/10/2000

8291NNW1/2 - 1  1155 GLENDALE AVENUE     RED’S AUTOBODY
Date Closed: 10/13/1995

82S92N1/2 - 1  401 DERMODY WAY     HARRAH’S AUTO COLLECTION
Date Closed: 9/25/1997

83S93N1/2 - 1  401 DERMODY WAY     HARRAH’S AUTO COLLECTION
Date Closed: 12/4/1990

8394NW1 - 2  1925 FREEPORT BOULEVARD     BONANZA PRODUCE
8496NW1 - 2  1620 SHABER AVENUE     H&S FIRE EQUIPMENT

Date Closed: 12/13/1994

85T98NNW1 - 2  1325 HYMER AVENUE     WESTERN NEVADA RECYCLING
86T99NNW1 - 2  1475 HYMER AVENUE     JACKSON OIL FACILITY

Date Closed: 12/6/2002

86101NNW1 - 2  1100 NUGGET AVENUE     JOHN ASCUAGA’S NUGGET
Date Closed: 1/26/1996

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

8597NE1 - 2  369 EAST GLENDALE AVENU     UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
86100S1 - 2  2220 CLEARVIEW DRIVE     AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF WASHOE CO

Date Closed: 4/26/1993
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SWRCY: A listing of registered waste tire collection sites.

     A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/16/2005 has revealed that there are 3
     SWRCY sites within approximately  0.75 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

7886W1/4 - 1/2  200 S. ROCK BLVD     AT&T WIRELESS
7987N1/2 - 1  1200 MARIETTA WAY     CLEAN HARBOR ENVIRONMENTAL

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

39H50NE1/4 - 1/2  480 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE     AMERICAN DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION

LUST: Leaking UST List.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/24/2006 has revealed that there is 1 LUST
     site  within approximately  0.75 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

8088NNW1/2 - 1  1220 GREG STREET     ZINTEK ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC

UST: Registered Underground Storage Tank Facilities.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/18/2006 has revealed that there are 25 UST
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

11B11SSE0 - 1/8  5205 MILL ST     EXCEL COMMUNICATIONS
11B12S0 - 1/8  201 EDISON WAY     GLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPEC INC
12B13S0 - 1/8  201 EDISON WAY     SAME AS 4000529
12B14S0 - 1/8  201 EDISON WAY     GLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPECIALTIES
16B16S0 - 1/8  204 EDISON WAY     LYNCH COMMUNICATIONS SYS. INC
17C18S1/8 - 1/4  220 EDISON WAY     AT&T
17C19S1/8 - 1/4  220 EDISON WAY     AT & T
19D23WSW1/8 - 1/4  1 OHM PLACE     SAME AS 4000513
20D25WSW1/8 - 1/4  OPERATIONS CENTER  1 OH     SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
23D26WSW1/8 - 1/4  5 OHM PLACE     SP POWER CO - RENO FUELING FAC
27E31NNW1/8 - 1/4  1750 MARIETTA WAY     EAGLE VALLEY OR PETRILLO CONST
29F36N1/4 - 1/2  1050 CONEY ISLAND SOUTH     SAME AS 4000251
30F38N1/4 - 1/2  1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE     BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING IN
32E39NNW1/4 - 1/2  1705 MARIETTA WAY     SIERRA CRANE
34E41NNW1/4 - 1/2  1700 MARIETTA WAY     EASTON, INC.
36G45SSW1/4 - 1/2  305 EDISON WAY     U.S. MACHINERY COMPANY
40I51NNW1/4 - 1/2  1610 MARIETTA WAY     J. W. MCCLENAHAN COMPANY
43I55NNW1/4 - 1/2  1595 MARIETTA WAY     DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING
43I56NNW1/4 - 1/2  1590 MARIETTA WAY     ROLLINS LEASING CORP BR#159A
46K59N1/4 - 1/2  1550 MARIETTA WAY     ROLLINGS LEASING CORP
73P75NNE1/4 - 1/2  625 GREG STREET     TREASURE CHEST ADV. CO., INC.
73O76NNE1/4 - 1/2  1555 LINDA WAY     SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS
76R83NW1/4 - 1/2  1875 INDUSTRIAL WAY     YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

63O71NNE1/4 - 1/2  1575 LINDA WAY     MTL/JONES PARTNERSHIP
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PageMap IDDist / Dir  Address     Lower Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

74Q77SSW1/4 - 1/2  380 EDISON WAY     BAKER & TAYLOR

AST: N/A

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/10/2000 has revealed that there are 2 AST
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDist / Dir     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation ____________________     ________     ____________________

23D26WSW1/8 - 1/4  5 OHM PLACE     SP POWER CO - RENO FUELING FAC
43I56NNW1/4 - 1/2  1590 MARIETTA WAY     ROLLINS LEASING CORP BR#159A
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Database(s)Site Name ________________________

SHWSRALSTON PURINA
SHWSTHE FLOOD COMPANY
SHWSWESTERN ENERGETIX CARDLOCK #20
SHWSFREDERICKSEN TANK LINES, INC.
SHWSTRUCKEE RIVER
SHWSSYLVIA WALKER PROPERTY
SHWSSOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATIO
SHWSADOLPH’S LOUNGE
SHWSCITY OF SPARKS - OLD SCHOOL SI
SHWSCOMMITTEE TO AID ABUSED WOMEN
SHWSGORDON HERSCHER PROPERTY
SHWSJIM SCOTT PROPERTY
SHWSLARRY ALLEN PROPERTY
SHWSSILVER CLUB
USTSIERRA SIDS TRAVEL CENTER
RCRA-SQG, FINDSREFINERIES SERVICE
RCRA-SQGREFINERIES SERVICE
RCRA-SQG, FINDSTHE GILLY TACKLE REPAIR
RCRA-SQG, FINDSB P OIL CO OWNED EQUIPMENT
SSTSCMD PRODUCTS / APM

http://bin2.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=4zw42CzhPwtm2km2frCDz9f8hVQPV05DLttOmnz2hzkD4mgp3xgfOzroe2oGD65zI26fYfDK8a.BRxVryQhk7AfVH60aG4.yzLswFB2T72PrCWf8B.h8JPxd28FtIWmrH59zkB4mXz3alfVvroB2r0DphzUb27cfxP8DK86mVgbQyi4CMz8rwfR3VO2q3C6E2pwhIkPfg3yLtRGmaV8A0kIem8n576fuDrTH2JfDS2zgX8jIfjB8Ii8MHVfBQq95fZVHn0D41JAD7kLiE3WYtgOOuju.4nkFzj54MFzN7wPY33P23OC3R2TZhJkPbKUrJt5imfJ3ZoklQm5X2NXfkornG92eDAPztM7VgfiW88C4vVVmgQUB63tVTf0bl2YRD6XLRM8qBtoXOcc72rnJgzY32
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250NPL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Proposed NPL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Delisted NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250NPL RECOVERY
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750CERCLIS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750CERC-NFRAP
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250CORRACTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750RCRA TSD
    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen.
   52  NR   NR     36      8    8 0.500      XRCRA Sm. Quan. Gen.
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250ERNS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HMIRS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750US INST CONTROL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250DOD
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750US BROWNFIELDS
    1    1     0      0      0    0 1.250CONSENT
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250ROD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750UMTRA
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750ODI
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SSTS
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MLTS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500MINES
   13  NR   NR    NR      5    8 0.250      XFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RAATS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

   15    7     6      1      1    0 1.250State Haz. Waste
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750State Landfill
    3  NR     1      2      0    0 0.750SWRCY
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 0.750LUST
   25  NR   NR     14      6    5 0.500UST
    2  NR   NR      1      1    0 0.500AST
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750VCP
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750BROWNFIELDS

TRIBAL RECORDS

    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750INDIAN LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN UST

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Manufactured Gas Plants
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD986776078EPA ID:
(702) 358-7708
ADRIAN MAYAOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 10 in cluster A
Actual:
4403 ft.

Property RENO, NV  89502
Target FINDS195 N EDISON UNIT 8 NVD986776078
A1 RCRA-SQGSPEED AUTO REPAIR 1000833330

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 856-5565
HAMID ZAIDIContact:

NVD986771160EPA ID:
(702) 786-5565
HAMID ZAIDIOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 10 in cluster A
Actual:
4403 ft.

Property RENO, NV  89502
Target FINDS195 N EDISON WAY UNIT 9 NVD986771160
A2 RCRA-SQGVITAL SYSTEMS 1000639001

Site 3 of 10 in cluster A
Actual:
4403 ft.

Property SPARKS, NV  89431
Target FINDS105 N EDISON WAY NVD981634611
A3 RCRA-SQGQUALITY METAL POLISHING 1000287352
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD981634611EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

QUALITY METAL POLISHING  (Continued) 1000287352

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

Site 4 of 10 in cluster A
206 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South 35 N EDISON ST 110015845157
A4 FINDSITRONICS METALLURGICAL INC 1007136462

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 689-7676
MICHAEL A OWENSContact:

NVD981639826EPA ID:
(775) 677-6044
ITRONICS METALLURGICAL INCOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 5 of 10 in cluster A
206 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South 35 N EDISON WAY UNIT 9 NVD981639826
A5 RCRA-SQGITRONICS METALLURGICAL INC 1007111697

Site 6 of 10 in cluster A
206 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South FINDS35 N EDISON #40 NVD982436271
A6 RCRA-SQGMARK PALMQUIST 1000473274
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

19921126GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 1 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        11/26/1992  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/29/1992  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD982436271EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

MARK PALMQUIST  (Continued) 1000473274

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD982429318EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
RICKY STEBBINSOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 7 of 10 in cluster A
206 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South FINDS35 N EDISON #36 NVD982429318
A7 RCRA-SQGPRO 1 AUTOMOTIVE 1000455411

Site 8 of 10 in cluster A
206 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETRENO, NV  89502
SSW FINDS35 N EDISON UNIT 24 NVR000002311
A8 RCRA-SQGN EDISON AUTO BODY 1004755190
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 856-1820Telephone:
     ROBERT CLARKContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.01Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVR000002311Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89502
35 N EDISON UNIT 24Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 856-1820Telephone:
     ROBERT CLARKContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.01Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVR000002311Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89502
35 N EDISON UNIT 24Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 856-1820Telephone:
     ROBERT CLARKContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.14Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVR000002311Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 856-1820
ROBERT CLARKContact:

NVR000002311EPA ID:
(702) 856-1820
ROBERT D CLARKOwner:

RCRAInfo:

N EDISON AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1004755190
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89502
35 N EDISON UNIT 24Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 856-1820Telephone:
     ROBERT CLARKContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.09Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVR000002311Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89502
35 N EDISON UNIT 24Mailing Address:

N EDISON AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1004755190

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NV0000678433EPA ID:
(702) 829-9829
LEE BRANSONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 9 of 10 in cluster A
206 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
SSW FINDS35 N EDISON UNIT 34 NV0000678433
A9 RCRA-SQGLEE BRANSON AUTOMOTIVE 1000911891

Site 10 of 10 in cluster A
225 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South FINDS35 N EDISON WAY 33 32 22 NVD982525461
A10 RCRA-SQGRICHS REFINISHING & REPAIR 1000244127
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 322-1198
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

NVD982525461EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
RICHARD WYLEZIKOwner:

RCRAInfo:

RICHS REFINISHING & REPAIR  (Continued) 1000244127

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (212) 492-1100Owner Phone :

NEW YORK, NY 10020
 
ATTN: CRISTINA H KING  50 ROCKEFELLER PLAZAOwner Address: 

 CORPORATE PROPERTIES ASSOC 2 &Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
8000Tank Capacity:26383Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000444Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 6 in cluster B
468 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
SSE 5205 MILL ST    N/A
B11 USTEXCEL COMMUNICATIONS U003286965

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 348-7337Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
201 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 GLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPEC., INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Temporarily Out of UseTank Status:
6000Tank Capacity:25243Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000529Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 6 in cluster B
594 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South 201 EDISON WAY    N/A
B12 USTGLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPEC INC U003543979

TC1630663.1s   Page 11



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 342-0420Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89434
 
10500 LOCKWOOD DRIVEOwner Address: 

 GOLDEN WEST PAVINGOwner:
   Not reported  Pipe:
   Not reported  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Not reportedTank Substance:Not reportedTank Status:
0Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
0Tank ID:4-000533Facility ID:

UST:

Site 3 of 6 in cluster B
594 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South 201 EDISON WAY    N/A
B13 USTSAME AS 4000529 U003543980

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

19930621GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19930621GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 2 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        06/21/1993  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/07/1993  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        06/21/1993  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/07/1993  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD122665169EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 4 of 6 in cluster B
594 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

< 1/8 USTRENO, NV  89502
South FINDS201 EDISON WAY NVD122665169
B14 RCRA-SQGGLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPECIALTIES 1000162225

TC1630663.1s   Page 12



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         0Remediation Ordered:
                         0Under Control:
                         0Initiated Cleanup:
                         0Emergency Action:
                         WASHORegion:
                         Not applicableCleanup Complete:
                         1Number of Closed Tanks:
                         1Number of Tanks:
                         0Number of Confirmed Releases:
                         ClosedFacility Status:
                         334UST Number:

NV UST Washo County:

GLOBE TURBOCHARGER SPECIALTIES  (Continued) 1000162225

                                        268.7  Regulation Violated:

                                        09/02/1999  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/24/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/13/2002     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        VERBAL INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/13/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/13/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.40-43.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/13/2002     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        VERBAL INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/13/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/13/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/13/2002     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        VERBAL INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/13/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/13/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD009121880EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 5 of 6 in cluster B
633 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

< 1/8 CA HAZNETRENO, NV  89502
South FINDS204 EDISON WY NVD009121880
B15 RCRA-SQGALTAIR NANOMATERIALS INC 1000169346
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 785-8826Telephone:
     BHP MINERALS INTERNATIONAL INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc) )
     chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium,
     <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium,
     Aqueous solution with metals (restricted levels and Alkaline solution (pHWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.1467Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD009121880Gepaid:

     99County
RENO, NV 89502
204 EDISON WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 785-8826Telephone:
     BHP MINERALS INTERNATIONAL INCContact:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .2293Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD009121880Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

19990902NVNAC
19990902GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19990902GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
19990902GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20020613GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20020613GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20020613GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 7 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        09/02/1999  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/24/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8632-8688  Regulation Violated:

                                        09/02/1999  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/24/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        09/02/1999  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/24/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:

ALTAIR NANOMATERIALS INC  (Continued) 1000169346

TC1630663.1s   Page 14



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

78 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     99County
RENO, NV 89502
204 EDISON WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 785-8826Telephone:
     BHP MINERALS INTERNATIONAL INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2 with metalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .4587Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD009121880Gepaid:

     99County
RENO, NV 89502
204 EDISON WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 785-8826Telephone:
     BHP MINERALS INTERNATIONAL INCContact:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1250Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD009121880Gepaid:

     99County
RENO, NV 89502
204 EDISON WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 785-8826Telephone:
     BHP MINERALS INTERNATIONAL INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with arsenic > 500 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .2293Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD009121880Gepaid:

     99County
RENO, NV 89502
204 EDISON WAYMailing Address:

ALTAIR NANOMATERIALS INC  (Continued) 1000169346

TC1630663.1s   Page 15
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         0Remediation Ordered:
                         0Under Control:
                         0Initiated Cleanup:
                         0Emergency Action:
                         WASHORegion:
                         Not applicableCleanup Complete:
                         2Number of Closed Tanks:
                         2Number of Tanks:
                         0Number of Confirmed Releases:
                         ClosedFacility Status:
                         681UST Number:

NV UST Washo County:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 786-4020Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
204 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 LYNCH COMMUNICATIONS SYS. INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:28147Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000091Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 786-4020Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
204 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 LYNCH COMMUNICATIONS SYS. INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:28147Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000091Facility ID:

UST:

Site 6 of 6 in cluster B
633 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

< 1/8 RENO, NV  89502
South 204 EDISON WAY    N/A
B16 USTLYNCH COMMUNICATIONS SYS. INC U003543947

681 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
East FINDS70 W GROVE UNIT 4 NVD986776128
17 RCRA-SQGSILVER STATE AUTO BROKERS SVC 1000833335
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 825-7999
GARY GERARDContact:

NVD986776128EPA ID:
(702) 852-1330
BILL HICKSOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SILVER STATE AUTO BROKERS SVC  (Continued) 1000833335

                         0Remediation Ordered:
                         0Under Control:
                         0Initiated Cleanup:
                         0Emergency Action:
                         WASHORegion:
                         Not applicableCleanup Complete:
                         2Number of Closed Tanks:
                         2Number of Tanks:
                         0Number of Confirmed Releases:
                         ClosedFacility Status:
                         823UST Number:

NV UST Washo County:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster C
707 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/8-1/4 , NV  
South 220 EDISON WAY    N/A
C18 USTAT&T U003748822

GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:29221Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000878Facility ID:

 Not ListedOwner Desc:
 (510) 935-9811Owner Phone :

HERCULES, CA 94547
 
PO BOX 1292Owner Address: 

 HIGHLANDER INVESTMENT CO., INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:29221Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000878Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster C
789 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
South 220 EDISON WAY    N/A
C19 USTAT & T U001153229
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 Not ListedOwner Desc:
 (510) 935-9811Owner Phone :

HERCULES, CA 94547
 
PO BOX 1292Owner Address: 

 HIGHLANDER INVESTMENT CO., INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:

AT & T  (Continued) U001153229

19870123GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 1 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        01/23/1987  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        10/15/1986  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        Not reported  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 834-4486
RYAN BIRDContact:

NVT330010273EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANYOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 10 in cluster D
887 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
WSW 1 OHM PLACE NVT330010273
D20 RCRA-SQGSIERRA PACIFIC POWER CO PCB STORAGE FA 1000368623

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 834-4486
RYAN BIRDContact:

NVD980813265EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
SIERRA PACIFIC POWEROwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 10 in cluster D
887 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89520
WSW FINDS1 OHM PL NVD980813265
D21 RCRA-SQGSIERRA PACIFIC POWER CO 1000368610
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

19881118GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
19871008GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 2 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        11/18/1988  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        10/15/1986  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        Not reported  Regulation Violated:

                                        10/08/1987  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        10/15/1987  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        Not reported  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER CO  (Continued) 1000368610

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 3 of 10 in cluster D
887 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  0
WSW 1 OHM PLACE    N/A
D22 ERNS1 OHM PLACE 2001553474

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Not reported  Pipe:
   Not reported  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Not reportedTank Substance:Not reportedTank Status:
0Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
0Tank ID:4-000353Facility ID:

UST:

Site 4 of 10 in cluster D
887 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89520
WSW 1 OHM PLACE    N/A
D23 USTSAME AS 4000513 U002010701
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6ro96uiyrcreoxZC94RM3AOPuQLdihocyfKyAhPQcaj3r79FeiA56BdJx4KtZlr4CCSM34A043hvRveBMAJk4cyfAMfgOEihPGKM3t4WQDEeLwmwdpgY7ioPhZoVohDuc843CA..ftU0KWubyT9R8RmdhB1tPaIBQbA76YuorLAToCuz9Kw73.TAuXiEi76.yU4v9hMCcK.6rN33e9R03LxHxUVWZz38CZrS6ECU4x3GR5DNMRyr40VXATffOMGKP.JA3lA9QNfNLxBodVqJ3jyoh7B7oyeYcZOO9MExfjT1K1gVy6WW6Mo8rdoSoJa193D64T6lucFXiY7JyFdd3RQZchaurBsreMt64C6axrPQZ0PCCpzm9i3M4qpPRKrTM6n96drmAVEROyefPnrl3FPFQF0yLoi0dK.f9T84ho5PottqcXXb9UUvfqYVKS5oytjZ6GuThD61PQRtQaOa2ogpaZfhjhyW3ReR4N3g7Api95IwFJEZvpLPiyxcAssY5nNI69K1rxh8ooEp9QOV4viFudC1iPkYyLUt3gPgcSA1rcvZeCv65H0JxCHqZ.heChQA3ugr4nRCRWhHMFVi3QFOAlKlOEUvPuxJ4lm.QRzxL9s3d6Wr8f.hhD5Fo4fzcAtv8aFtfMlAKILTySq16LHihWqPPLklQKvg7gF9auUcj4tX34N1Ao787vmo9fu1FRDJ7dLIiLHIASfk5n6h3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6ro96uiyrcreoxZC94RM3AOPuQLdihocyfKyAhPQcaj3r79FeiA56BdJx4KtZlr4CCSM34A043hvRveBMAJk4cyfAMfgOEihPGKM3t4WQDEeLwmwdpgY7ioPhZoVohDuc843CA..ftU0KWubyT9R8RmdhB1tPaIBQbA76YuorLAToCuz9Kw73.TAuXiEi76.yU4v9hMCcK.6rN33e9R03LxHxUVWZz38CZrS6ECU4x3GR5DNMRyr40VXATffOMGKP.JA3lA9QNfNLxBodVqJ3jyoh7B7oyeYcZOO9MExfjT1K1gVy6WW6Mo8rdoSoJa193D64T6lucFXiY7JyFdd3RQZchaurBsreMt64C6axrPQZ0PCCpzm9i3M4qpPRKrTM6n96drmAVEROyefPnrl3FPFQF0yLoi0dK.f9T84ho5PottqcXXb9UUvfqYVKS5oytjZ6GuThD61PQRtQaOa2ogpaZfhjhyW3ReR4N3g7Api95IwFJEZvpLPiyxcAssY5nNI69K1rxh8ooEp9QOV4viFudC1iPkYyLUt3gPgcSA1rcvZeCv65H0JxCHqZ.heChQA3ugr4nRCRWhHMFVi3QFOAlKlOEUvPuxJ4lm.QRzxL9s3d6Wr8f.hhD5Fo4fzcAtv8aFtfMlAKILTySq16LHihWqPPLklQKvg7gF9auUcj4tX34N1Ao787vmo9fu1FRDJ7dLIiLHIASfk5n6h3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 324-1212
EDWARD WADDELLContact:

NVD986774784EPA ID:
(702) 324-1212
CITATION MEDICAL CORPORATIONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster C
889 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
South FINDS230 EDISON WAY NVD986774784
C24 RCRA-SQGCITATION MEDICAL CORPORATION 1000833213

   Cathodically Protected  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:29747Install Date:
3Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Cathodically Protected  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:24268Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Cathodically Protected  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:24268Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

UST:

Site 5 of 10 in cluster D
895 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
WSW OPERATIONS CENTER  1 OHM PLACE    N/A
D25 USTSIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY U001153031
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :
RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:24999Install Date:
7Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
550Tank Capacity:31208Install Date:
6Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Used OilTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
500Tank Capacity:24268Install Date:
5Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
3000Tank Capacity:24268Install Date:
4Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY  (Continued) U001153031
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Cathodically Protected  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
350Tank Capacity:24821Install Date:
11Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Cathodically Protected  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
350Tank Capacity:24821Install Date:
10Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Cathodically Protected  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:24821Install Date:
9Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:24999Install Date:
8Tank ID:4-000513Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY  (Continued) U001153031
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

GasolineSubstance:
12000Capacity:
Currently In UseTank Status:
1Tank ID:
4-001050Facility ID:

DieselSubstance:
12000Capacity:
Currently In UseTank Status:
2Tank ID:
4-001050Facility ID:

AST:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Double-Walled  Pipe:
   Double-Walled  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Currently In UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:34079Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-001050Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (775) 834-4668Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89520
 
ATTN: RYAN BIRD PO BOX 10100Owner Address: 

 SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:
   Double-Walled  Pipe:
   Double-Walled  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Currently In UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:34079Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-001050Facility ID:

UST:

Site 6 of 10 in cluster D
914 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
WSW AST5 OHM PLACE    N/A
D26 USTSP POWER CO - RENO FUELING FACILITY U003379340

Site 7 of 10 in cluster D
914 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
WSW CA HAZNET5 OHM PLACE NVD982373334
D27 RCRA-SQGSPPCO FLEET SVC GARAGE 1000176278
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     99County
RENO, NV 89520
PO BOX 10100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 689-4279Telephone:
     NOT REQUIREDContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0135Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982373334Gepaid:

     99County
RENO, NV 89520
PO BOX 10100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 689-4279Telephone:
     NOT REQUIREDContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1290Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982373334Gepaid:

HAZNET:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 834-4486
RYAN BIRDContact:

NVD982373334EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
SIERRA PACIFIC PWROwner:

RCRAInfo:

SPPCO FLEET SVC GARAGE  (Continued) 1000176278

Site 8 of 10 in cluster D
931 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  89502
WSW FINDS7 OHM PLACE NVD982346421
D28 RCRA-SQGFLEET SERVICES GARAGE 1000223606
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 834-4486
RYAN BIRDContact:

NVD982346421EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
SIERRA PACIFIC PWR COOwner:

RCRAInfo:

FLEET SERVICES GARAGE  (Continued) 1000223606

     99County
RENO, NV 89520 - 0024
PO BOX 10100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 834-4486Telephone:
     SIERRA PACIFIC POWERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0085Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982373342Gepaid:

HAZNET:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 834-4176
JON KRAUSEContact:

NVD982373342EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 9 of 10 in cluster D
931 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/8-1/4 CA HAZNETRENO, NV  89502
WSW RCRA-SQG7 OHM PLACE NVD982373342
D29 PADSP C B PAD OF SIERRA PACIFIC POWER 1000177575
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RENO, NV 89520 - 0024
PO BOX 10100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 834-4486Telephone:
     RYAN BIRDContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’sWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     9.67Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD982373342Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89520 - 0024
PO BOX 10100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 834-4486Telephone:
     RYAN BIRDContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.04Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD982373342Gepaid:

     99County
RENO, NV 89520 - 0024
PO BOX 10100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 834-4486Telephone:
     SIERRA PACIFIC POWERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0040Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982373342Gepaid:

     99County
RENO, NV 89520 - 0024
PO BOX 10100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 834-4486Telephone:
     SIERRA PACIFIC POWERContact:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0705Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982373342Gepaid:

P C B PAD OF SIERRA PACIFIC POWER  (Continued) 1000177575
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

64 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedCounty

P C B PAD OF SIERRA PACIFIC POWER  (Continued) 1000177575

                              UnknownDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              _Regulatory Type of Closure:
                              8/31/1992Date of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              jconnersNDEP Case Officer:
                              _Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-000616Facility ID:

SHWS:

Site 10 of 10 in cluster D
1059 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4409 ft.

1/8-1/4 RENO, NV  0
West OHM SITE    N/A
D30 SHWSSIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY S103876476

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 359-4969Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1590 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 TEET, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:27760Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000657Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 359-4969Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1590 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 TEET, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:29221Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000657Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 6 in cluster E
1314 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/8-1/4 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1750 MARIETTA WAY    N/A
E31 USTEAGLE VALLEY OR PETRILLO CONST. U001153110
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6ro96uiyrcreoxZC94RM3AOPuQLdihocyfKyAhPQcaj3r79FeiA56BdJx4KtZlr4CCSM34A043hvRveBMAJk4cyfAMfgOEihPGKM3t4WQDEeLwmwdpgY7ioPhZoVohDuc843CA..ftU0KWubyT9R8RmdhB1tPaIBQbA76YuorLAToCuz9Kw73.TAuXiEi76.yU4v9hMCcK.6rN33e9R03LxHxUVWZz38CZrS6ECU4x3GR5DNMRyr40VXATffOMGKP.JA3lA9QNfNLxBodVqJ3jyoh7B7oyeYcZOO9MExfjT1K1gVy6WW6Mo8rdoSoJa193D64T6lucFXiY7JyFdd3RQZchaurBsreMt64C6axrPQZ0PCCpzm9i3M4qpPRKrTM6n96drmAVEROyefPnrl3FPFQF0yLoi0dK.f9T84ho5PottqcXXb9UUvfqYVKS5oytjZ6GuThD61PQRtQaOa2ogpaZfhjhyW3ReR4N3g7Api95IwFJEZvpLPiyxcAssY5nNI69K1rxh8ooEp9QOV4viFudC1iPkYyLUt3gPgcSA1rcvZeCv64H0JxCHqZ.heChQA3ugr4nRCRWhHMFVi3QFOAlKlOEUvPuxJ3lm.QRzxL9s3d6Wr4f.hhD5Fo4fzcAtvAaFtfMlAKILTySq1ALHihWqPPLklQKvg8gF9auUcj4tX34N1Ao787vmo9fu1FRDJ8dLIiLHIASfk5n6h3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6ro96uiyrcreoxZC94RM3AOPuQLdihocyfKyAhPQcaj3r79FeiA56BdJx4KtZlr4CCSM34A043hvRveBMAJk4cyfAMfgOEihPGKM3t4WQDEeLwmwdpgY7ioPhZoVohDuc843CA..ftU0KWubyT9R8RmdhB1tPaIBQbA76YuorLAToCuz9Kw73.TAuXiEi76.yU4v9hMCcK.6rN33e9R03LxHxUVWZz38CZrS6ECU4x3GR5DNMRyr40VXATffOMGKP.JA3lA9QNfNLxBodVqJ3jyoh7B7oyeYcZOO9MExfjT1K1gVy6WW6Mo8rdoSoJa193D64T6lucFXiY7JyFdd3RQZchaurBsreMt64C6axrPQZ0PCCpzm9i3M4qpPRKrTM6n96drmAVEROyefPnrl3FPFQF0yLoi0dK.f9T84ho5PottqcXXb9UUvfqYVKS5oytjZ6GuThD61PQRtQaOa2ogpaZfhjhyW3ReR4N3g7Api95IwFJEZvpLPiyxcAssY5nNI69K1rxh8ooEp9QOV4viFudC1iPkYyLUt3gPgcSA1rcvZeCv64H0JxCHqZ.heChQA3ugr4nRCRWhHMFVi3QFOAlKlOEUvPuxJ3lm.QRzxL9s3d6Wr4f.hhD5Fo4fzcAtvAaFtfMlAKILTySq1ALHihWqPPLklQKvg8gF9auUcj4tX34N1Ao787vmo9fu1FRDJ8dLIiLHIASfk5n6h3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 355-0420
KATHIE FRALICKContact:

NV0000452375EPA ID:
(702) 355-0420
KATHIE FRALICKOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 6 in cluster E
1314 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/8-1/4 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW FINDS1750 MARIETTA WY NV0000452375
E32 RCRA-SQGSIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION 1004754775

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Confirmed ReleaseEvent:
                              Not reportedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              Not reportedDate of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              WCDHD: RenoLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              6/17/1998Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-001268Facility ID:

SHWS:

1332 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  0
WSW OHM PLACE STORAGE YARD    N/A
33 SHWSSIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY S103876499

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 856-1006
BRIAN BRENNANContact:

NVR000003327EPA ID:
(702) 856-1800
HENRY BOLTONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

1416 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
SSE FINDS1140 CORPORATE BLVD NVR000003327
34 RCRA-SQGSTRIDE WRITING INSTRUMENTS 1004755220
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

STRIDE WRITING INSTRUMENTS  (Continued) 1004755220

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 359-2900
JOHN DAVISContact:

NVD982430258EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
GEORGE BRAGGOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster F
1487 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North FINDS1050 CONEY ISLAND NVD982430258
F35 RCRA-SQGBRAGG CRANE  WESTERN RIGGING 1000455362

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 ( ) -Owner Phone :

PLEASANTON, CA 94566
 
6689 OWENS DRIVEOwner Address: 

 MILNE TRUCK LINES INC.Owner:
   Not reported  Pipe:
   Not reported  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Not reportedTank Substance:Not reportedTank Status:
0Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
0Tank ID:4-000250Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster F
1487 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North 1050 CONEY ISLAND SOUTH    N/A
F36 USTSAME AS 4000251 U003543959
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 331-4010
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

NVD981640477EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
MILNE TRUCK LINES INCOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster F
1487 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North FINDS1050 CONEY ISLAND SO NVD981640477
F37 RCRA-SQGMILNE TRUCK LINES INC 1000311812

   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:29368Install Date:
3Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:29368Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:29368Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

UST:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster F
1487 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North 1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE    N/A
F38 USTBRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INC U003543960
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :
SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
New OilTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:29368Install Date:
7Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Used OilTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
350Tank Capacity:29368Install Date:
6Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:29368Install Date:
5Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:29368Install Date:
4Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:

BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INC  (Continued) U003543960
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   Double-Walled  Pipe:
   Double-Walled  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Currently In UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:36495Install Date:
9Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (775) 359-2900Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1050 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INCOwner:
   Double-Walled  Pipe:
   Double-Walled  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Currently In UseTank Status:
3000Tank Capacity:36495Install Date:
8Tank ID:4-000251Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:

BRAGG CRANE/WESTERN RIGGING INC  (Continued) U003543960

 (702) 331-2522Owner Phone :
SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1705 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 SIERRA CRANEOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
3000Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000038Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 331-2522Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1705 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 SIERRA CRANEOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000038Facility ID:

UST:

Site 3 of 6 in cluster E
1500 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1705 MARIETTA WAY    N/A
E39 USTSIERRA CRANE U003527432
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 331-2522Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1705 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 SIERRA CRANEOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:27976Install Date:
4Tank ID:4-000038Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 331-2522Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1705 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 SIERRA CRANEOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Used OilTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
500Tank Capacity:30533Install Date:
3Tank ID:4-000038Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:

SIERRA CRANE  (Continued) U003527432

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 322-0590
DANIEL HARMSContact:

NVD986775609EPA ID:
(702) 322-0590
DANIEL C HARMSOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 4 of 6 in cluster E
1500 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW FINDS1705 MARIETTA WY NVD986775609
E40 RCRA-SQGD JS TRUCK REPAIR 1000833284
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 356-8166Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1700 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 EASTON, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:29238Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000658Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 356-8166Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1700 MARIETTA WAYOwner Address: 

 EASTON, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:29238Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000658Facility ID:

UST:

Site 5 of 6 in cluster E
1517 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1700 MARIETTA WAY    N/A
E41 USTEASTON, INC. U003527431

                                        12/17/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        NAC 444.8671  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/12/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/21/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        12/17/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNRS  Area of Violation:
                                        NRS 459.515  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 359-0106
GENE TEMENContact:

NV0000492553EPA ID:
(702) 323-2459
NEAL TEMENOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 6 of 6 in cluster E
1517 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW FINDS1700 MARIETTA WY NV0000492553
E42 RCRA-SQGWESTERN SEALING AND STRIPING CO INC 1000911867
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

20050621GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20050621NVNAC
20050621NVNRSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 3 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/12/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/21/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        12/17/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(a)(2) & (a)(3)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/12/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/21/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

WESTERN SEALING AND STRIPING CO INC  (Continued) 1000911867

19960609GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 1 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        06/09/1996  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        05/09/1996  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.44.D  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 689-4373
TIM KINGContact:

NVD047886791EPA ID:
(702) 689-4668
SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster G
1552 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
South FINDS295 EDISON WAY NVD047886791
G43 RCRA-SQGTRANSPORTATION OPERATION CENTER 1000189747
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

TRANSPORTATION OPERATION CENTER  (Continued) 1000189747

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 834-4486
RYAN BIRDContact:

NVD981439896EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
ALLIED SIGNAL CORPOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster G
1552 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
South 295 EDISON WAY NVD981439896
G44 RCRA-SQGBENDIX HVS 1000189742

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (916) 484-1985Owner Phone :

SACRAMENTO, CA 95864
 
812 PICADILLY CIRCLEOwner Address: 

 HARRY SPERBEROwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:26940Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000607Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (916) 484-1985Owner Phone :

SACRAMENTO, CA 95864
 
812 PICADILLY CIRCLEOwner Address: 

 HARRY SPERBEROwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
500Tank Capacity:26940Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000607Facility ID:

UST:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster G
1657 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
SSW 305 EDISON WAY    N/A
G45 USTU.S. MACHINERY COMPANY U001153081
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 858-8090
ANTHONY TAORMINAContact:

NV0000029298EPA ID:
(702) 858-8080
DERMODY PROPERTIESOwner:

RCRAInfo:

1762 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4400 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
ESE FINDS5320 MILL ST NV0000029298
46 RCRA-SQGUNITED CONSTRUCTION CO 1004754705

20050222NVNAC
20050222NVUOGCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 2 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        12/29/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        VERBAL INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        02/22/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        12/29/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8876  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        12/29/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        VERBAL INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        02/22/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        12/29/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVUOG  Area of Violation:
                                        279.22 (c)  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(315) 597-4811
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

NVD065006058EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
GARLOCK INC DIV COLT INDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster G
1764 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
SSW FINDS315 EDISON WY NVD065006058
G47 RCRA-SQGCITY OF RENO FIRE DEPARTMENT 1000290183
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

CITY OF RENO FIRE DEPARTMENT  (Continued) 1000290183

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

19930621GENERATOR-PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 1 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        06/21/1993  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/07/1993  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        Not reported  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 359-1800
MARVIN KUSTERContact:

NVD981627391EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
CORPORATIONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster H
1828 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS545 CONEY ISLAND DR NVD981627391
H48 RCRA-SQGRUSSELL ATHLETIC WEST 1000237772

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(716) 422-3831
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

NVD982463242EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
XEROX CORPORATIONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster H
1846 ft. CT MANIFEST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSSPARKS, NV  89431
NE RCRA-SQG525 CONEY ISLAND DR NVD982463242
H49 PADSXEROX CORPORATION RENO FACILITY 1000344158
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               IGLast modified by:
               20040427Last modified date:
               1991Year:
               Not reportedComments:
               19910812Date Received:
               19910802Date Shipped:
               NoDiscrepancies:
               NoSpecial Handling:
               Not reportedSite County:
               Not reported
               Not reportedSite Address:
               7164226500Facility Phone:
               NVD982463242Generator EPA ID:
               Not reportedTransp. 1 date:
               19910802Transp. 1 date:
               USATrans. 2 Country:
               CT 
               Not reportedTrans. 2 Address:
               Not reportedTrans. 2 Name:
               Not reportedTrans. 2 Phone:
               Not reportedTransporter 2 EPA ID:
               USATrans. 1 Country:
               CT 
               Not reportedTrans. 1 Address:
               HAZMAT TRUCKING (TRANSPORTER)Trans. 1 Name:
               Not reportedTrans. 1 Phone:
               NYD980769947Transporter 1 EPA ID:
               USATSDF Country:
               WATERBURY, CT 06702
               130 FREIGHT STREETTSDF Address:
               ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES, INC.TSDF Name:
               Not reportedTSDF Telephone:
               CTD072138969TSDF EPA ID:
               CTF0088710Manifest ID:

CT MANIFEST:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

XEROX CORPORATION RENO FACILITY  (Continued) 1000344158

                    RECYCLING FOR BUSINESSESFacility Type :
                    Not reportedComments :
                    7753582323Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    OFFICE PAPERFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753582323Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

NV SWRCY:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster H
1890 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  
NE 480 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE    N/A
H50 SWRCYAMERICAN DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION S107152524
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (415) 345-1691Owner Phone :

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
 
2301 PALM AVENUEOwner Address: 

 J. W. MCCLENAHAN COMPANYOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
2000Tank Capacity:25684Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000568Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (415) 345-1691Owner Phone :

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
 
2301 PALM AVENUEOwner Address: 

 J. W. MCCLENAHAN COMPANYOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
2000Tank Capacity:25684Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000568Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster I
1899 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4407 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1610 MARIETTA WAY    N/A
I51 USTJ. W. MCCLENAHAN COMPANY U001153058

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 331-2100
BRIAN FARRANTContact:

NVD981647944EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
RENO PROPERTIES SOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster H
1927 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS445 CONEY ISLAND DR NVD981647944
H52 RCRA-SQGMARSON CORP 1000384983
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        04/11/2000  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        07/26/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/22/2005  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(a)(3)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        07/26/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/22/2005  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        NAC 444.8671  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        07/26/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/22/2005  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 265.16(c)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        07/26/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/22/2005  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(a)(2)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        07/26/2005     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/22/2005  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(c)(1)(ii)  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 857-2400
JOHN SEHERContact:

NV0000305649EPA ID:
(702) 851-1890
WILLIAM F PILLSBURYOwner:

RCRAInfo:

1931 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4400 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
SE FINDS1135 FINANCIAL BLVD NV0000305649
53 RCRA-SQGSIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING INC 1000889830
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

20000626NVNAC
20000626GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20050831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20050831NVNAC
20050831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20050831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20050831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 7 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/16/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/26/2000  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/11/2000  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8632-8688  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/16/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        06/26/2000  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

SIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING INC  (Continued) 1000889830

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD982510968EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster H
1952 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS445 B CONEY ISLAND DR NVD982510968
H54 RCRA-SQGCRAFCO INCORPORATED 1000227946
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         1Remediation Ordered:
                         1Under Control:
                         1Initiated Cleanup:
                         0Emergency Action:
                         WASHORegion:
                         The site has been cleanedCleanup Complete:
                         2Number of Closed Tanks:
                         2Number of Tanks:
                         1Number of Confirmed Releases:
                         ClosedFacility Status:
                         809UST Number:

NV UST Washo County:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 331-1411Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
55 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 DARYN BRANDTOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
550Tank Capacity:27030Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000851Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 331-1411Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
55 CONEY ISLAND DRIVEOwner Address: 

 DARYN BRANDTOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1100Tank Capacity:27030Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000851Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster I
1979 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4407 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1595 MARIETTA WAY    N/A
I55 USTDIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING U001153216

PO BOX 1791Owner Address: 
 ROLLINS LEASING CORPOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
550Tank Capacity:32874Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000942Facility ID:

UST:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster I
1997 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4407 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW AST1590 MARIETTA WAY    N/A
I56 USTROLLINS LEASING CORP BR#159A U001892337
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (302) 426-2899Owner Phone :

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
 
PO BOX 1791Owner Address: 

 ROLLINS LEASING CORPOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:31048Install Date:
5Tank ID:4-000942Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (302) 426-2899Owner Phone :

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
 
PO BOX 1791Owner Address: 

 ROLLINS LEASING CORPOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
500Tank Capacity:34700Install Date:
4Tank ID:4-000942Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (302) 426-2899Owner Phone :

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
 
PO BOX 1791Owner Address: 

 ROLLINS LEASING CORPOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
20000Tank Capacity:34700Install Date:
3Tank ID:4-000942Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (302) 426-2899Owner Phone :

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
 
PO BOX 1791Owner Address: 

 ROLLINS LEASING CORPOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
550Tank Capacity:32874Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000942Facility ID:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (302) 426-2899Owner Phone :

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
 

ROLLINS LEASING CORP BR#159A  (Continued) U001892337
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

OtherSubstance:
500Capacity:
Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
4Tank ID:
4-000942Facility ID:

OtherSubstance:
20000Capacity:
Currently in UseTank Status:
3Tank ID:
4-000942Facility ID:

OtherSubstance:
550Capacity:
Currently in UseTank Status:
2Tank ID:
4-000942Facility ID:

OtherSubstance:
550Capacity:
Currently in UseTank Status:
1Tank ID:
4-000942Facility ID:

AST:

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (302) 426-2899Owner Phone :

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
 
PO BOX 1791Owner Address: 

 ROLLINS LEASING CORPOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
550Tank Capacity:30011Install Date:
6Tank ID:4-000942Facility ID:

ROLLINS LEASING CORP BR#159A  (Continued) U001892337

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 356-7389
BERT W SKIDMOREContact:

NVD982494239EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
BERT SKIDMOREOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
2089 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS1665 LINDA WY NVD982494239
J57 RCRA-SQGINTREPID MOTORCAR CO 1000455372
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

INTREPID MOTORCAR CO  (Continued) 1000455372

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 358-1771
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

NVD982462772EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
BRUCE A BYEOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster I
2113 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4407 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW FINDS1565 MARIETTA WAY NVD982462772
I58 RCRA-SQGBYECRAFT CABINET 1000180791

 ROLLINS LEASING CORPOwner:
   Not reported  Pipe:
   Not reported  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Not reportedTank Substance:Not reportedTank Status:
0Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
0Tank ID:4-000518Facility ID:

UST:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(610) 775-6406
ANDREW CULLENContact:

NVD982344921EPA ID:
(610) 775-6000
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO L POwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster K
2177 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4407 ft.

1/4-1/2 USTSPARKS, NV  89431
North FINDS1550 MARIETTA WAY NVD982344921
K59 RCRA-SQGROLLINGS LEASING CORP 1000285887
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (302) 426-2899Owner Phone :

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
 
PO BOX 1791Owner Address: 

ROLLINGS LEASING CORP  (Continued) 1000285887

     99County
RENO, NV 89502
355 EDISONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0Telephone:
     MANAGER ENVIRONMENTALContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.14Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     NVD986770790Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89502
355 EDISONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     MANAGER ENVIRONMENTALContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.11Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD986770790Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD986770790EPA ID:
(702) 323-1387
PEPSI WESTOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
2181 ft. NV UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETRENO, NV  89502
SSW FINDS355 EDISON NVD986770790
L60 RCRA-SQGPEPSI COLA 1000638965
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

10000Tank Capacity:27030Install Date:
4Tank ID:4-000294Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 323-1387Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
355 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING COMPANYOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
Used OilTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:27395Install Date:
3Tank ID:4-000294Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 323-1387Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
355 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING COMPANYOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
3000Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000294Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 323-1387Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
355 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING COMPANYOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:27030Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000294Facility ID:

UST:

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89502
355 EDISONMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     MANAGER ENVIRONMENTALContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.12Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD986770790Gepaid:

PEPSI COLA  (Continued) 1000638965
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 323-1387Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
355 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING COMPANYOwner:
   Secondary Containment  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Currently in UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:33162Install Date:
5Tank ID:4-000294Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 323-1387Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89502
 
355 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING COMPANYOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:

PEPSI COLA  (Continued) 1000638965

PO BOX 4407Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     MANAGER ENVIRONMENTALContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.11Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD982413072Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 355-7696
WILLIAM MAINContact:

NVD982413072EPA ID:
(916) 662-1442
C DON HUFF JROwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster M
2182 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4401 ft.

1/4-1/2 CA HAZNETSPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS345 CONEY ISLAND DR STE B NVD982413072
M61 RCRA-SQGPOSER BUSINESS FORMS 1004754869
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedCounty
SPARK, NV 89432
PO BOX 4407Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     MANAGER ENVIRONMENTALContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.41Tons:
     Santa ClaraTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD982413072Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SPARK, NV 89432
PO BOX 4407Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     MANAGER ENVIRONMENTALContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.22Tons:
     Santa ClaraTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD982413072Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SPARK, NV 89432
PO BOX 4407Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     MANAGER ENVIRONMENTALContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.02Tons:
     Santa ClaraTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD982413072Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SPARK, NV 89432

POSER BUSINESS FORMS  (Continued) 1004754869

Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
2209 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89503
SSW FINDS801 W FIFTH ST NVD981639404
L62 RCRA-SQGKRAGEN AUTO PARTS 4113 1000225178
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(602) 265-9200
KATHY BOWLESContact:

NVD981639404EPA ID:
(510) 577-2575
CSK AUTO INCOwner:

RCRAInfo:

KRAGEN AUTO PARTS 4113  (Continued) 1000225178

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD982495202EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
WESTERN SCREW MACHINEOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster J
2229 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS1625 LINDA WAY NVD982495202
J63 RCRA-SQGWESTERN SCREW MACHINE PROD INC 1000455385

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD982337123EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster M
2259 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4400 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS320 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE NVD982337123
M64 RCRA-SQGMOZART RESTORATION CO 1000156358
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

MOZART RESTORATION CO  (Continued) 1000156358

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

167499.00F005167499.00F003
186553.00D035860.00D022
180231.00D008180231.00D007

860.00D002214093.00D001
__________________________________ Quantity (Lbs)WasteQuantity (Lbs)Waste

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2003
BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 856-0902
JACKIE PETERSONContact:

NVD096905724EPA ID:
FRED VICKERSOwner:

RCRAInfo:

2264 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4406 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
SW FINDS4900 AMPERE DR. NVD096905724
65 RCRA-SQGTHE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY RENO WAREHOUSE 1000120170

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 356-7559
JOHN F GLOCKHAMERContact:

NVD982494213EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
KASSBOHREROwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster M
2264 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4400 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS310 A CONEY ISLAND DR NVD982494213
M66 RCRA-SQGKASSBOHRER OF N AMERICA INC 1000455373
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

KASSBOHRER OF N AMERICA INC  (Continued) 1000455373

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 331-7824
JOSEPH CYPHERContact:

NV0000085720EPA ID:
(702) 331-7824
CYCO RACINGOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster K
2312 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4407 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North FINDS1520 MARIETTA WY NV0000085720
K67 RCRA-SQGCYCO RACING 1004754721

145116.48D011
145116.48D00810962.93D007

1313.55D00310962.93D002
__________________________________ Quantity (Lbs)WasteQuantity (Lbs)Waste

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2003
BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 359-6311
DOUGLAS HENSENContact:

NVD067817882EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

2368 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4407 ft.

1/4-1/2 CA HAZNETSPARKS, NV  89431
North RCRA-LQG840 GREG STREET NVD067817882
68 FINDSINSPECTORATE DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMI 1000273453
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        NAC 444.8677  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 265.37  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 265.16  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 265.173  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNRS  Area of Violation:
                                        NAC 459.515  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

INSPECTORATE DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMI  (Continued) 1000273453
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                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 265.53  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        NAC 444.8655  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(a)(3)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(b)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(a)(2)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:

INSPECTORATE DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMI  (Continued) 1000273453

TC1630663.1s   Page 55



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        07/23/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.20-23.B  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/12/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        02/17/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/18/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/16/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/04/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/07/2000  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/12/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        02/17/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/18/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/16/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/04/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/12/2000  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        10/02/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        06/07/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.170-177.I  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        06/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
                                        03/17/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/31/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/12/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 265.54  Regulation Violated:

                                        Proposed Monetary Penalty     Penalty Type:
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                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/16/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/18/1993  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        09/22/1993  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/12/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        02/17/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/18/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/16/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/04/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/23/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.40-43.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/12/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        02/17/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/18/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/16/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/04/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/23/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        02/17/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/18/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/16/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/04/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
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19931018GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19931018GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20021002TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021004GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831NVNAC
20040831NVNAC
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20040831NVNRSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 19 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        06/12/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        02/17/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/18/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/16/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        10/18/1993  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        09/22/1993  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.40-43.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        02/17/2000     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        11/18/1999     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL     Enforcement Action:
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     Not reportedCounty
SPARKS, NV 89431 - 6106
840 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 359-6311Telephone:
     JUST REFINERS USA INCContact:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.25Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD067817882Gepaid:

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431 - 6106
840 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 359-6311Telephone:
     JUST REFINERS USA INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     and sulfide anions)
     bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite, perchlorate,
     Aqueous solution (2 <  pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.1466Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     NVD067817882Gepaid:

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431 - 6106
840 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 359-6311Telephone:
     JUST REFINERS USA INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1042Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD067817882Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:
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7 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431 - 6106
840 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 359-6311Telephone:
     JUST REFINERS USA INCContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     and sulfide anions)
     bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite, perchlorate,
     Aqueous solution (2 <  pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .6463Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     NVD067817882Gepaid:

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431 - 6106
840 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 359-6311Telephone:
     JUST REFINERS USA INCContact:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0834Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD067817882Gepaid:

INSPECTORATE DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMI  (Continued) 1000273453

118000.00F019120200.07D007
40.00D0062240.07D002

__________________________________ Quantity (Lbs)WasteQuantity (Lbs)Waste

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2003
BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 359-3611
KATIE SLADEContact:

NVD982498289EPA ID:
ROBER MACRAEOwner:

RCRAInfo:

2370 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4406 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North RCRA-LQG750 GREG STREET NVD982498289
69 FINDSGREG STREET PLATING AND METAL FINISH 1000402977
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                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/21/2001  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        03/26/1998  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.40-43.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/21/2001  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        03/26/1998  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.50-56.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        08/31/2001     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/21/2001  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        03/07/2001  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/08/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/08/2003  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 262.34(c)(1)  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/08/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/08/2003  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 265.171 and 173  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/08/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/08/2003  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        Not reported  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/08/2005  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        04/08/2003  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        40 CFR 270.1  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:
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RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

20010821GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20010821GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20010821TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
20050808GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20050808GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
20050808GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20050808GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 10 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/21/2001  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        03/26/1998  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/21/2001  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        03/26/1998  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        05/01/1998     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        08/21/2001  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        03/26/1998  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.170-177.I  Regulation Violated:

GREG STREET PLATING AND METAL FINISH  (Continued) 1000402977

Site 1 of 4 in cluster N
2387 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4400 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS280 B CONEY ISLAND DR NVD982445710
N70 RCRA-SQGAPEX ANODIZING NV INC 1000473341
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RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD982445710EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
FULL HOUSE ENTERPRISESOwner:

RCRAInfo:

APEX ANODIZING NV INC  (Continued) 1000473341

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 359-9811Owner Phone :

SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1575 LINDA WAYOwner Address: 

 MTL/JONES PARTNERSHIPOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
0Tank Capacity:0Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000705Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
2398 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNE 1575 LINDA WAY    N/A
O71 USTMTL/JONES PARTNERSHIP U001153133

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 358-5900
BENJAMIN JAFERIANContact:

NVD986775187EPA ID:
(702) 356-8240
REGAS RENTALOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster K
2403 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North FINDS1500 MARIETTA WY NVD986775187
K72 RCRA-SQGAUTO BODY SPECIALTIES 1000833244
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                                        TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.140-150.H  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.50-56.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.110-120.G  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-CHEMICAL/PHYSICAL/BIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.400-406.Q  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVDBB  Area of Violation:
                                        264.1050-1061.BB  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVDAA  Area of Violation:
                                        264.1030-1036.AA  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE VIOLATION  Area of Violation:
                                        CSS  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE  Area of Violation:
                                        CAS  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        BIF-STANDARDS FOR REGULATION OF RESIDUE  Area of Violation:
                                        266.112  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        BIF-PERMIT STANDARDS  Area of Violation:
                                        266.102  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        BIF-INTERIM STATUS STANDARDS  Area of Violation:
                                        266.103  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        BIF-STANDARDS FOR DIRECT TRANSFER  Area of Violation:
                                        266.111  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        BIF-STANDARDS TO CONTROL EMISSIONS  Area of Violation:
                                        266.104-107  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:
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                                        270  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        270  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        INCINERATOR-OPERATING REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.345  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.70-77.E  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        INCINERATOR-MOITORING AND INSPECTION  Area of Violation:
                                        265.347  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.170-177.I  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.270-282.M  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.300-316.N  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        268 ALL  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-INCINERATOR REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.340-352.O  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        INCINERATOR-WASTE ANALYSIS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.341  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-GOUNDWATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.90-94.F  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.10-18.B  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
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                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.50-60  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.20-23.B  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        268.7  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT  Area of Violation:
                                        FEA  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.250-258.L  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-THERMAL TREATMENT REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.370-383.P  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.190-201.J  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.220-230.K  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        INCINERATOR-PERFORMANCE STANDARDS  Area of Violation:
                                        264.343  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        264.30-37.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
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                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09NRS  Area of Violation:
                                        NRS 459.595  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09NRS  Area of Violation:
                                        NRS 459.590  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09NRS  Area of Violation:
                                        NRS 459.515  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.971-976  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.946-9555  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.9051-9071  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8991-9046  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8936-8986  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8911-8931  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8876-8906  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVNAC  Area of Violation:
                                        444.8632-8688  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.44.D  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.40-43.D  Regulation Violated:
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                                        09UOT  Area of Violation:
                                        279.40-47  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UOR  Area of Violation:
                                        279.10-12  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UOP  Area of Violation:
                                        279.50-59  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UOM  Area of Violation:
                                        279.70-75  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UOG  Area of Violation:
                                        279.20-24  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UOD  Area of Violation:
                                        279.80-82  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UOC  Area of Violation:
                                        279.30-32  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UOB  Area of Violation:
                                        279.60-67  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        263  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        263  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        263  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        263  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09NRS  Area of Violation:
                                        NRS 459.600  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
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20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128INCINERATOR-PERFORMANCE STANDARDS
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128INCINERATOR-OPERATING REQUIREMENTS
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128INCINERATOR-MOITORING AND INSPECTION
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
20021128TSD-INCINERATOR REQUIREMENTS
20021128INCINERATOR-WASTE ANALYSIS
20021128TSD-GOUNDWATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
20021128TSD-CHEMICAL/PHYSICAL/BIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS
20021128NVDBB
20021128NVDAA
20021128COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE VIOLATION
20021128TSD-CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE
20021128BIF-STANDARDS FOR REGULATION OF RESIDUE
20021128BIF-PERMIT STANDARDS
20021128BIF-INTERIM STATUS STANDARDS
20021128BIF-STANDARDS FOR DIRECT TRANSFER
20021128BIF-STANDARDS TO CONTROL EMISSIONSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 69 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UWT  Area of Violation:
                                        273.50-56  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UWS  Area of Violation:
                                        273.10-20  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UWL  Area of Violation:
                                        273.30-40  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        09UWI  Area of Violation:
                                        273.70  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
                                        NVUWF  Area of Violation:
                                        273.60-62  Regulation Violated:

                                        11/28/2002  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/31/2002  Date Violation Determined:
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RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

2002112809UWT
2002112809UWS
2002112809UWL
2002112809UWI
20021128NVUWF
2002112809UOT
2002112809UOR
2002112809UOP
2002112809UOM
2002112809UOG
2002112809UOD
2002112809UOC
2002112809UOB
20021128TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TRANSPORTER-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
2002112809NRS
2002112809NRS
2002112809NRS
2002112809NRS
20021128NVNAC
20021128NVNAC
20021128NVNAC
20021128NVNAC
20021128NVNAC
20021128NVNAC
20021128NVNAC
20021128NVNAC
20021128GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
20021128GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
20021128TSD-THERMAL TREATMENT REQUIREMENTS
20021128TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

AUTO BODY SPECIALTIES  (Continued) 1000833244

Site 4 of 4 in cluster K
2403 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4408 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
North FINDS1500 MARIETTA WY FRONT HALF NVD986776029
K73 RCRA-SQGCLASSY CHASSIS AND EXHAUST WORKS 1000882052
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RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVD986776029EPA ID:
(702) 331-4868
BYRON RITCHHARTOwner:

RCRAInfo:

CLASSY CHASSIS AND EXHAUST WORKS  (Continued) 1000882052

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

19940503GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
19990827GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Compliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 2 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        05/03/1994  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/28/1992  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.30-34.C  Regulation Violated:

                                        08/27/1999  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        08/04/1999  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 353-3000
FRED SCHATZContact:

NVD982446197EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
DERMODY PROPERTIESOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster P
2452 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETSPARKS, NV  89431
NNE FINDS625 GREG ST NVD982446197
P74 RCRA-SQGPATERSON PACIFIC PARCHMENT 1000473352
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625 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 353-3000Telephone:
     DERMODY PROPERTIESContact:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0208Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982446197Gepaid:

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431
625 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 353-3000Telephone:
     DERMODY PROPERTIESContact:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     2.9815Tons:
     San MateoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982446197Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SPARKS, NV 89431
625 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 353-3000Telephone:
     DERMODY PROPERTIESContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.23Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD982446197Gepaid:

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431
625 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 353-3000Telephone:
     DERMODY PROPERTIESContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0667Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982446197Gepaid:

HAZNET:

PATERSON PACIFIC PARCHMENT  (Continued) 1000473352
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8 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431
625 GREG STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 353-3000Telephone:
     DERMODY PROPERTIESContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.3761Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     99Gen County:
     NVD981639826TSD EPA ID:
     NVD982446197Gepaid:

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431

PATERSON PACIFIC PARCHMENT  (Continued) 1000473352

 CommercialOwner Desc:
 (702) 329-5181Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89504
 
PO BOX 1209Owner Address: 

 E W MCKENZIE FAMILY TRUSTOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
OtherTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
600Tank Capacity:31411Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000163Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster P
2452 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4405 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNE 625 GREG STREET    N/A
P75 USTTREASURE CHEST ADV. CO., INC. U001110485

 (702) 359-9811Owner Phone :
SPARKS, NV 89431
 
1555 LINDA WAYOwner Address: 

 SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITSOwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
2000Tank Capacity:27886Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000360Facility ID:

UST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
2466 ft.

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNE 1555 LINDA WAY    N/A
O76 USTSOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS U001152947
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 CommercialOwner Desc:

SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS  (Continued) U001152947

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (702) 786-6700Owner Phone :

RENO, NV 89564
 
380 EDISON WAYOwner Address: 

 BAKER & TAYLOROwner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
1000Tank Capacity:29251Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000709Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster Q
2478 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89564
SSW 380 EDISON WAY    N/A
Q77 USTBAKER & TAYLOR U003527111

     Not reportedCounty
RENO, NV 89564
380 EDISON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 858-6700Telephone:
     MARK FALCONERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.16Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     99Gen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD986776094Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 858-6700
MARK FALCONERContact:

NVD986776094EPA ID:
(702) 858-6700
BAKER P TAYLOR INCOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q
2478 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4402 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETRENO, NV  89502
SSW FINDS380 EDISON AVE NVD986776094
Q78 RCRA-SQGBAKER P TAYLOR 1000833332
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

TOXIC CHEMICAL RELEASE INVENTORY SYSTEM
RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

20040524GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTSCompliance Evaluation Inspection
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 1 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        Not reported     Penalty Type:
                                        04/29/2004     Enforcement Action Date:
                                        WRITTEN INFORMAL     Enforcement Action:

                                        05/24/2004  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/10/2004  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS  Area of Violation:
                                        262.11  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

775-331-3969
JON SCHOENFELDContact:

NVR000078113EPA ID:
775-331-3969
THE FLOOD COMPANYOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster N
2498 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4398 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89436
NE FINDS245 CONEY ISLAND DR NVR000078113
N79 RCRA-SQGTHE FLOOD COMPANY 1006809956

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NVT330010018EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
NOT REQUIREDOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster N
2498 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4398 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS245-C CONEY ISLAND STREET NVT330010018
N80 RCRA-SQGVAN WATERS AND ROGERS DIV. OF UNIVAR 1000136183
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(775) 954-1822
CONNIE PRUDDENContact:

NVR000069849EPA ID:
(775) 954-1822
INTUITOwner:

RCRAInfo:

2507 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4398 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  89502
SSE FINDS1225 FINANCIAL BLVD NVR000069849
81 RCRA-SQGINTUIT 1004755307

TOXIC CHEMICAL RELEASE INVENTORY SYSTEM
RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 355-3100
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

NVD981424567EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
WILSON IND INCOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster P
2527 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4404 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNE FINDS545 GREG ST. NVD981424567
P82 RCRA-SQGWILDON INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED 1000191092

 
10990 ROE AVENUEOwner Address: 

 YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:27148Install Date:
1Tank ID:4-000458Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster R
2530 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4414 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NW 1875 INDUSTRIAL WAY    N/A
R83 USTYELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC. U001153006
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (913) 345-3000Owner Phone :

SHAWNEE MISSION, KS 66207
 
10990 ROE AVENUEOwner Address: 

 YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
10000Tank Capacity:27148Install Date:
5Tank ID:4-000458Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (913) 345-3000Owner Phone :

SHAWNEE MISSION, KS 66207
 
10990 ROE AVENUEOwner Address: 

 YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:27148Install Date:
4Tank ID:4-000458Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (913) 345-3000Owner Phone :

SHAWNEE MISSION, KS 66207
 
10990 ROE AVENUEOwner Address: 

 YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
DieselTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:27148Install Date:
3Tank ID:4-000458Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (913) 345-3000Owner Phone :

SHAWNEE MISSION, KS 66207
 
10990 ROE AVENUEOwner Address: 

 YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.Owner:
   None  Pipe:
   None  Tank:
 Upgrades of Material: Material:
GasolineTank Substance:Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
12000Tank Capacity:27148Install Date:
2Tank ID:4-000458Facility ID:

 PrivateOwner Desc:
 (913) 345-3000Owner Phone :

SHAWNEE MISSION, KS 66207

YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.  (Continued) U001153006
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Not reportedContact:

NV0000877241EPA ID:
(913) 344-5446
YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM INCOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster R
2530 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4414 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NW FINDS1875 INDUSTRIAL WY NV0000877241
R84 RCRA-SQGYELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM 1000911912

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 358-1110
DAVID WILLIAMSContact:

NVR000003293EPA ID:
(702) 358-1110
DAVID WILLIAMSOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster N
2603 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4398 ft.

1/4-1/2 SPARKS, NV  89431
NE FINDS220 CONEY ISLAND DR NVR000003293
N85 RCRA-SQGSHATTERPROOF ENTERPRISES 1004755219

                    CELL PHONESFacility Type :
                    DROP OFF ONLYComments :
                    7758562882Phone :
                    NOProvide Pick-up :

NV SWRCY:

2639 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4414 ft.

1/4-1/2 RENO, NV  
West 200 S. ROCK BLVD    N/A
86 SWRCYAT&T WIRELESS S107152528
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    GAS/FUELFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    FLORESCENT LAMPSFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    BATTERIES - CARFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    TELEVISIONSFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    REFRIGERANTFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    PAINTFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    OIL FILTERSFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    OILFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    ANTIFREEZEFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

                    AEROSOLSFacility Type :
                    PUBLIC PAYSComments :
                    7753319400Phone :
                    YESProvide Pick-up :

NV SWRCY:

3083 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4409 ft.

1/2-1 SPARKS, NV  89431
North 1200 MARIETTA WAY    N/A
87 SWRCYCLEAN HARBOR ENVIRONMENTAL S106553965
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    HHWFacility Type :

CLEAN HARBOR ENVIRONMENTAL  (Continued) S106553965

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Confirmed ReleaseEvent:
                              LUSTProgram:
                              Not reportedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              Not reportedCleanup Date:
                              Ground WaterType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              lpetersoNDEP Case Officer:
                              9/6/1993Date Reported to NDEP:
                              4-001014Facility ID:

LUST:

                              GasolineDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              _Regulatory Type of Closure:
                              10/20/1993Date of Closure:
                              Ground WaterType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              jconnersNDEP Case Officer:
                              9/6/1993Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              4-001014Facility ID:

SHWS:

3532 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4415 ft.

1/2-1 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW LUST1220 GREG STREET    N/A
88 SHWSZINTEK ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC S105805039

                              Other, ------,  Hydraulic OilDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              Clean w/ RemedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              11/26/2003Date of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              WCDHD: RenoLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              11/25/2003Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-000115Facility ID:

SHWS:

4243 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4416 ft.

1/2-1 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1410 FREEPORT BOULEVARD    N/A
89 SHWSNELSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. S106514291

4697 ft. CA HAZNET

Relative:
Equal

Actual:
4403 ft.

1/2-1 FINDSSPARKS, NV  89431
NNE SHWS450 GLENDALE AVE NVD986775518
90 RCRA-SQGRYDER TRUCK RENTAL 1000833275
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     Not reportedCounty
SPARKS, NV 89431
450 GLENDALE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 331-5049Telephone:
     RAYMOND WEAVERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     28.91Tons:
     Santa ClaraTsd County:
     Not reportedGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD986775518Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SPARKS, NV 89431
450 GLENDALE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 331-5049Telephone:
     RAYMOND WEAVERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.15Tons:
     SacramentoTsd County:
     Not reportedGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD986775518Gepaid:

HAZNET:

                              GasolineDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              _Regulatory Type of Closure:
                              4/10/2000Date of Closure:
                              Soil & GWType of Media Impacted:
                              WCDHD: RenoLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              6/16/1999Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              4-000322Facility ID:

SHWS:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 331-5049
RAYMOND WEAVERContact:

NVD986775518EPA ID:
(702) 331-5049
RYDER SYSTEMSOwner:

RCRAInfo:

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL  (Continued) 1000833275
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     Not reportedCounty
SPARKS, NV 89431
450 GLENDALE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 331-5049Telephone:
     RAYMOND WEAVERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.14Tons:
     Santa ClaraTsd County:
     Not reportedGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     NVD986775518Gepaid:

     99County
SPARKS, NV 89431
450 GLENDALE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (702) 331-5049Telephone:
     RAYMOND WEAVERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     29.29Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     99Gen County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     NVD986775518Gepaid:

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL  (Continued) 1000833275

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              _Regulatory Type of Closure:
                              10/13/1995Date of Closure:
                              Soil & GWType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              kadeduroNDEP Case Officer:
                              _Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-000232Facility ID:

SHWS:

4811 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4414 ft.

1/2-1 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1155 GLENDALE AVENUE    N/A
91 SHWSRED’S AUTOBODY S103876460

                              jlukaskoNDEP Case Officer:
                              5/1/1996Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-001075Facility ID:

SHWS:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
5051 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4412 ft.

1/2-1 RENO, NV  0
North 401 DERMODY WAY    N/A
S92 SHWSHARRAH’S AUTO COLLECTION S106514319
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                              Solvents, ------,  PCEDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              _Regulatory Type of Closure:
                              9/25/1997Date of Closure:
                              Ground WaterType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:

HARRAH’S AUTO COLLECTION  (Continued) S106514319

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              Clean CloseRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              12/4/1990Date of Closure:
                              No Impact/Clean CloseType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              abiaggiNDEP Case Officer:
                              6/7/1989Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              4-000212Facility ID:

SHWS:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster S
5051 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4412 ft.

1/2-1 SPARKS, NV  89431
North 401 DERMODY WAY    N/A
S93 SHWSHARRAH’S AUTO COLLECTION S103875494

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Confirmed ReleaseEvent:
                              Not reportedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              Not reportedDate of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              WCDHD: RenoLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              7/16/1998Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-001275Facility ID:

SHWS:

5851 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4424 ft.

> 1 SPARKS, NV  89431
NW 1925 FREEPORT BOULEVARD    N/A
94 SHWSBONANZA PRODUCE S104179577

06/01/1990Completed:NON-NPL PRP SEARCHAssessment:
07/01/1988Completed:ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDSAssessment:
04/10/1988Completed:REMOVALAssessment:
03/02/1988Completed:UNILATERAL ADMIN ORDERAssessment:
03/02/1988Completed:NON-NPL PRP SEARCHAssessment:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
  NFRAPNon NPL Code:
  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Classification Data:

5961 ft. CONSENT

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4417 ft.

> 1 CERC-NFRAPRENO, NV  89502
West FINDS1000 TELEGRAPH ST NVD981964596
95 RCRA-SQGAEROLITE PLATING CO 1000333911
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Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
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RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE INFORMATION SYSTEM

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

19880202GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
19880202GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)Other Evaluation
19880623GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)CDI
__________________________________________________________________________ ComplianceArea of ViolationEvaluation
Date of

 There are 3 violation record(s) reported at this site:

                                        02/02/1988  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/14/1987  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.50-60  Regulation Violated:

                                        02/02/1988  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        07/14/1987  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.20-23.B  Regulation Violated:

                                        06/23/1988  Actual Date Achieved Compliance:
                                        02/24/1988  Date Violation Determined:
                                        GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)  Area of Violation:
                                        262.10-12.A  Regulation Violated:

Violations existViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(702) 323-3622
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact:

NVD981964596EPA ID:
(415) 555-1212
ARTHUR THOMASOwner:

RCRAInfo:

Full-text of a consent decree on this site issued by a United States District Court is available from EDR.
CONSENT:

AEROLITE PLATING
CERCLIS-NFRAP Alias Name(s):

01/23/1996Completed:ARCHIVE SITEAssessment:
06/21/1993Completed:LIEN ON PRP PROPERTYAssessment:
04/23/1993Completed:SECTION 107 LITIGATIONAssessment:
04/23/1993Completed:CONSENT DECREEAssessment:
03/03/1992Completed:PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAssessment:

AEROLITE PLATING CO  (Continued) 1000333911

                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              10/21/1993Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              non-LUSTProgram:
                              D-000231Facility ID:

SHWS:

6093 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4423 ft.

> 1 SPARKS, NV  89431
NW 1620 SHABER AVENUE    N/A
96 SHWSH&S FIRE EQUIPMENT S107523941
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                              Heating OilDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              Clean w/ RemedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              12/13/1994Date of Closure:

H&S FIRE EQUIPMENT  (Continued) S107523941

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Confirmed ReleaseEvent:
                              Not reportedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              Not reportedDate of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              WCDHD: RenoLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              01/11/1111Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              non-LUSTProgram:
                              4-000743Facility ID:

SHWS:

6095 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4398 ft.

> 1 SPARKS, NV  0
NE 369 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE    N/A
97 SHWSUNITED PARCEL SERVICE S104535014

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Confirmed ReleaseEvent:
                              Not reportedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              Not reportedDate of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              WCDHD: RenoLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              9/15/2003Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-000116Facility ID:

                              Not reportedDescription of Contaminant:
                              Confirmed ReleaseEvent:
                              Not reportedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              Not reportedDate of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              WCDHD: RenoLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              11/29/2001Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              non-LUSTProgram:
                              D-000116Facility ID:

SHWS:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster T
6206 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4422 ft.

> 1 SPARKS, NV  0
NNW 1325 HYMER AVENUE    N/A
T98 SHWSWESTERN NEVADA RECYCLING S106514292
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                              Heating OilDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              NAC 445A A-KRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              12/6/2002Date of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              lpetersoNDEP Case Officer:
                              11/20/2002Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              _Program:
                              D-000080Facility ID:

SHWS:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster T
6284 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4423 ft.

> 1 SPARKS, NV  0
NNW 1475 HYMER AVENUE    N/A
T99 SHWSJACKSON OIL FACILITY S105805066

                              Heating OilDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              Clean w/ RemedRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              4/26/1993Date of Closure:
                              SoilType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              4/29/1992Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              non-LUSTProgram:
                              D-000401Facility ID:

SHWS:

6399 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
4394 ft.

> 1 RENO, NV  89502
South 2220 CLEARVIEW DRIVE    N/A
100 SHWSAIRPORT AUTHORITY OF WASHOE CO S107523794

                              Heating OilDescription of Contaminant:
                              Not reportedEvent:
                              OtherRegulatory Type of Closure:
                              1/26/1996Date of Closure:
                              Soil & GWType of Media Impacted:
                              NDEP: Carson CityLocation of Paper File:
                              WCDHDNDEP Case Officer:
                              7/27/1993Date Release Reported to NDEP:
                              non-LUSTProgram:
                              D-000209Facility ID:

SHWS:

6592 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
4417 ft.

> 1 SPARKS, NV  89431
NNW 1100 NUGGET AVENUE    N/A
101 SHWSJOHN ASCUAGA’S NUGGET S107523977
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

SPARKS              1005426827 CMD PRODUCTS / APM 120 GREG ST. STE 101 89431 SSTS
SPARKS              S107524065 RALSTON PURINA 1055 EAST GREG STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107524133 THE FLOOD COMPANY 960 EAST GREG STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              1000256580 REFINERIES SERVICE HWY80-MUSTANG OFF RAMP 89431 RCRA-SQG, FINDS
SPARKS              1000256581 REFINERIES SERVICE HWY80-MUSTANG OFF RAMP 89431 RCRA-SQG
SPARKS              S104178828 WESTERN ENERGETIX CARDLOCK #20 755 INDUSTRIAL PLACE 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              U003383255 SIERRA SIDS TRAVEL CENTER 200 N MCCARRAN BLVD (I-80 & MC 89431 UST
SPARKS              S106514170 FREDERICKSEN TANK LINES, INC. 495 WEST NUGGET AVENUE 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S106514316 TRUCKEE RIVER WEST OF MCCARRAN BOULEVARD 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              1004754786 THE GILLY TACKLE REPAIR 1111 N ROCK BLVD 89431 RCRA-SQG, FINDS
SPARKS              S107524130 SYLVIA WALKER PROPERTY 347 NORTH ROCK BOULEVARD 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              1000638754 B P OIL CO OWNED EQUIPMENT SOUTHERN PACIFIC PIPELINE 89431 RCRA-SQG, FINDS
SPARKS              S106514293 SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATIO SPARKS RAILYARD APN 032-220-71 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107523792 ADOLPH’S LOUNGE 1445 B STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107523853 CITY OF SPARKS - OLD SCHOOL SI C STREET AND 15TH STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107523869 COMMITTEE TO AID ABUSED WOMEN 101 15TH STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107523937 GORDON HERSCHER PROPERTY 344 G STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107523975 JIM SCOTT PROPERTY 822 G STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107524004 LARRY ALLEN PROPERTY 1700 C STREET 89431 SHWS
SPARKS              S107524107 SILVER CLUB 1029 C STREET 89431 SHWS
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EPA Waste Codes Addendum

DescriptionCode
____________________________________________________________________________________________

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF LESSD001
THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS CLOSED CUP
FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE FLASH POINT OF A
WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET, WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED
FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN
EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE
HAZARDOUS WASTE.

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS CONSIDERED TOD002
BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A
HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN OR DEGREASE PARTS.
HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO
CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS
BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE
HAZARDOUS WASTE.

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS NORMALLYD003
UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES WHEN EXPOSED TO
WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF DETONATION OR EXPLOSION
WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME.  ONE EXAMPLE OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE
GUNPOWDER.

CADMIUMD006

CHROMIUMD007

LEADD008

SILVERD011

CHLOROFORMD022

METHYL ETHYL KETONED035

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLF003
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND
ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY
VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT
SOLVENT MIXTURES.

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL KETONE,F005
CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND
2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004;
AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT
SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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EPA Waste Codes Addendum

DescriptionCode
____________________________________________________________________________________________

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OFF019
ALUMINUM EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING WHEN SUCH
PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.



To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/06
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/01/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 8
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 4
Telephone 404-562-8033

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites

Date of Government Version: 11/29/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/06
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/01/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/06
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/01/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation
and Liability Act (CERCLA) of 1980, the USEPA has the authority to file liens against real property in order
to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner receives notification of potential liability.
USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/91
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/94
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/94
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/06
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 10/24/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/06
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-413-0223
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/20/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
As of February 1995, CERCLIS sites designated "No Further Remedial Action Planned" (NFRAP) have been removed
from CERCLIS. NFRAP sites may be sites where, following an initial investigation, no contamination was found,
contamination was removed quickly without the need for the site to be placed on the NPL, or the contamination
was not serious enough to require Federal Superfund action or NPL consideration. EPA has removed approximately
25,000 NFRAP sites to lift the unintended barriers to the redevelopment of these properties and has archived them
as historical records so EPA does not needlessly repeat the investigations in the future. This policy change is
part of the EPA’s Brownfields Redevelopment Program to help cities, states, private investors and affected citizens
to promote economic redevelopment of unproductive urban sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/24/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/06
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-413-0223
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/20/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/29/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/06
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA:  Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information
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RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces
the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS).
The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of
hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small
quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per
month. Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg
of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from
the generator off-site to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store,
or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/15/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/06
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/24/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/06
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-260-2342
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/24/06
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/06
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 08/02/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/05
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8867
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/03/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/05
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8867
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/03/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/04
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/05
Number of Days to Update: 177

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-692-8801
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/06
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/06
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/03/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving
Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified
brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/06
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/13/06
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/04
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/05
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/24/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 12/07/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/06
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/03/06
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases
tailings were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/28/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/06
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 10/28/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/05
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/85
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/04
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/04
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/04
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/03
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/17/05
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/20/06
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/02
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/04
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/04
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/06
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/06
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/20/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

Date of Government Version: 01/17/06
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/06
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/20/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC1630663.1s     Page GR-5

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/03
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/25/05
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/27/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/06
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-3887
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/06
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/18/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/05
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/03/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/08/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/06
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 12/27/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/27/06
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 01/09/06
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/06
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/03/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.
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Date of Government Version: 04/17/95
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/95
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/95
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/06
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/03
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/05
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/05
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS:  Sites Database
A listing of correction action sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/06
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/06
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWF/LF:  Landfill List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/20/06
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872
Last EDR Contact: 12/27/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/27/06
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SWRCY:  Recycling Information Listing
A listing of recycling facilities in Nevada.

Date of Government Version: 09/16/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/20/06
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  775-687-9463
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/13/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST:  Sites Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/06
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/06
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Underground Storage Tank List
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.
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Date of Government Version: 01/18/06
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/06
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank List
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/00
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/00
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/00
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872
Last EDR Contact: 01/18/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
The Voluntary Cleanup Program provides relief from liability to owners who undertake cleanups of contaminated
properties under the oversight of the Nevada Division of Environmental Protection.

Date of Government Version: 08/12/03
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/03
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/03
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Conservation & Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-9381
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BROWNFIELDS:  Project Tracking Database
Brownfields sites included in the Project Tracking Database. The term "brownfields" is used to describe abandoned,
idled, or underused industrial or commercial properties taken out of productive use because of real or perceived
risks from environmental contamination. The State of Nevada has initiated Brownfields, a land-recycling program,
to provide an opportunity to redevelop these undesirable properties and revitalize communities.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/06
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/06
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Division of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  775-687-9384
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/04
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/05
Number of Days to Update: 177

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/06
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 12/01/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/06
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/20/06
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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Date of Government Version: 11/08/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/09/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/05
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/06
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/22/06
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

COUNTY RECORDS

WASHOE COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank in Washoe County

Date of Government Version: 12/28/05
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/05
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/06
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Washoe County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  775-328-2493
Last EDR Contact: 12/27/05
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/27/06
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: PennWell Corporation
Telephone: (800) 823-6277
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided
on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose.  Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
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Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Facility List
Source: Department of Human Resources
Telephone: 775-684-1100

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 1999 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2006 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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	N70 - APEX ANODIZING NV INC - 280 B CONEY ISLAND DR - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	O71 - MTL/JONES PARTNERSHIP - 1575 LINDA WAY - SPARKS, NV 89431 - UST
	K72 - AUTO BODY SPECIALTIES - 1500 MARIETTA WY - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	K73 - CLASSY CHASSIS AND EXHAUST WORKS - 1500 MARIETTA WY FRONT HALF - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	P74 - PATERSON PACIFIC PARCHMENT - 625 GREG ST - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET
	P75 - TREASURE CHEST ADV. CO., INC. - 625 GREG STREET - SPARKS, NV 89431 - UST
	O76 - SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS - 1555 LINDA WAY - SPARKS, NV 89431 - UST
	Q77 - BAKER & TAYLOR - 380 EDISON WAY - RENO, NV 89564 - UST
	Q78 - BAKER P TAYLOR - 380 EDISON AVE - RENO, NV 89502 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET
	N79 - THE FLOOD COMPANY - 245 CONEY ISLAND DR - SPARKS, NV 89436 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	N80 - VAN WATERS AND ROGERS DIV. OF UNIVAR - 245-C CONEY ISLAND STREET - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	81   - INTUIT - 1225 FINANCIAL BLVD - RENO, NV 89502 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	P82 - WILDON INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED - 545 GREG ST. - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	R83 - YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC. - 1875 INDUSTRIAL WAY - SPARKS, NV 89431 - UST
	R84 - YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM - 1875 INDUSTRIAL WY - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	N85 - SHATTERPROOF ENTERPRISES - 220 CONEY ISLAND DR - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	86   - AT&T WIRELESS - 200 S. ROCK BLVD - RENO, NV  - SWRCY
	87   - CLEAN HARBOR ENVIRONMENTAL - 1200 MARIETTA WAY - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SWRCY
	88   - ZINTEK ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC - 1220 GREG STREET - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SHWS, LUST
	89   - NELSON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. - 1410 FREEPORT BOULEVARD - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SHWS
	90   - RYDER TRUCK RENTAL - 450 GLENDALE AVE - SPARKS, NV 89431 - RCRA-SQG, SHWS, FINDS
	91   - RED'S AUTOBODY - 1155 GLENDALE AVENUE - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SHWS
	S92 - HARRAH'S AUTO COLLECTION - 401 DERMODY WAY - RENO, NV 0 - SHWS
	S93 - HARRAH'S AUTO COLLECTION - 401 DERMODY WAY - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SHWS
	94   - BONANZA PRODUCE - 1925 FREEPORT BOULEVARD - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SHWS
	95   - AEROLITE PLATING CO - 1000 TELEGRAPH ST - RENO, NV 89502 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, CERC-NFRAP, CONSENT
	96   - H&S FIRE EQUIPMENT - 1620 SHABER AVENUE - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SHWS
	97   - UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - 369 EAST GLENDALE AVENUE - SPARKS, NV 0 - SHWS
	T98 - WESTERN NEVADA RECYCLING - 1325 HYMER AVENUE - SPARKS, NV 0 - SHWS
	T99 - JACKSON OIL FACILITY - 1475 HYMER AVENUE - SPARKS, NV 0 - SHWS
	100   - AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF WASHOE CO - 2220 CLEARVIEW DRIVE - RENO, NV 89502 - SHWS
	101   - JOHN ASCUAGA'S NUGGET - 1100 NUGGET AVENUE - SPARKS, NV 89431 - SHWS
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